

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0517, Version: 2

Resolution to Approve Public Art Enhancement Recommendations for FY2023 - FY2028 Capital Improvement Projects

Chapter 24, Section 1:833 of City Code requires the Ann Arbor Public Art Commission to work with staff to make annual recommendations to City Council as to which projects from the current Capital Improvements Plan (CIP) are appropriate for designation as enhanced projects that will include public art, including the approximate amount of each project budget attributable to public art. City Council then approves the list of designated enhanced projects, with or without modification. City Council may modify the list at any time.

Note that the portion of the project budget attributable to public art included in this recommendation is intended to be guidance for staff in establishing and managing the proposed project budget. This resolution does not effect a budget amendment.

This resolution approves the Public Art Commission's recommendations as presented. Staff recommends approval.

Prepared by: Brian Steglitz, Interim Public Services Area Administrator

Approved by: Milton Dohoney Jr., Interim City Administrator

Whereas, Chapter 24 of City Code requires the Ann Arbor Public Art Commission to make annual recommendations to City Council as to which projects from the current Capital Improvements Plan are appropriate for designation as enhanced projects that will include public art, including, to the extent possible, the portion of the project budget attributable to public art; and

Whereas, At its March 9, 2022 meeting, the Ann Arbor Public Art Commission, after input from staff, approved the attached Public Art Enhancement Recommendations for FY2023-FY2028 Capital Improvement Projects, including the approximate amount of each project budget expected to be used for public art;

RESOLVED, That City Council approves the attached Public Art Enhancement Recommendations for FY2023-FY2028 Capital Improvement Projects; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator is authorized to take the necessary administrative action to implement this resolution.